# OP \$40.00 8705853

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weyerhaeuser NR Company		08/01/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Paper Company	
Street Address:	6400 Poplar Avenue	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38197	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87058534	FRESH PEACH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2066828100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Everett E. Fruehling, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Everett E. Fruehling, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Everett E. Fruehling/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=55391 Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0657

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS. Weverhaeuser NR Company, a Washington corporation, having the business address of 220 Occidental Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98104-3120, U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark FRESH PEACH for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application No. 87/058534, filed June 2, 2016; and

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a New York corporation, having the business address of 6400 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38197, U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignce") is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said mark and the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

Executed at Seattle, Wash	ington, thi	is 15 day of August, 2017.
		Weyer neuser NR Company
		(ann)
		By Paul W. Leuzzi Title: VICE PIES (Ch.)
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
	)	
COUNTY OF KING	)	

On this 1st day of Awarest, 2017, Paul W. Leuzzi personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

My commission expires 3818

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPITE 1201 Third Avenue Suite 3600

INTP\55391250-DOCX